

CNR No. DLNE01-003632-2021
SC No. 374/2021
State Vs. Aman @ Shaukat & Ors.
FIR No. 351/2020
PS: Bhajanpura

07.02.2022

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Aman @ Shaukat and Abbas @ Kumar Ali
are produced from CJ-11, Mandoli through V/C.
Accused Hasim @ Ashim is produced from CJ-8/9,
Tihar through V/C.
Accused Sachin is also produced from J/C through
V/C.
Sh. Sarfaraz Asif, Ld. Counsel for accused Aman @
Shaukat, Abbas @ Kumar Ali and Sachin Kumar.
Sh. M. M. Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashim @
Talim Khan @ Hasim @ Hasim Baba.

The matter is taken up for hearing through video
conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting App in terms of office
order No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 of the Hon'ble High
Court of Delhi and order No. 478-490/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2022
dated 14.01.2022 of Learned Principal District and Sessions
Judge, North East, Delhi.

FSL result by way of supplementary chargesheet has
been filed physically in the Court. Copy of same be collected by
counsels for accused persons.

Put up on **29.03.2022** for arguments on charge.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/ Delhi 07.02.2022