

CNR No. DLNE01-003632-2021
SC No. 374/2021
State Vs. Aman @ Shaukat & Ors.
FIR No. 351/2020
PS: Bhajanpura

29.03.2022

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Aman @ Shaukat, Abbas @ Kumar Ali and
Sachin Kumar produced from JC.

Accused Ashim @ Taslim @ Hashim not produced
from JC.

Let P/W be issued for accused Ashim @ Taslim @
Hashim for the next date of hearing.

IO/Insp. Vinay Tyagi is also not present. He be
summoned through office of DCP concerned to assist the Court
on the aspect of charge, for **29-04-2022**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/Delhi/29.03.2022