

CNR No. DLNE01-003632-2021
SC No. 374/2021
State Vs. Aman @ Shaukat & Ors.
FIR No. 351/2020
PS: Bhajanpura

29.04.2022

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Aman @ Shaukat, Abbas @ Kumar Ali,
Hasim @ Ashim and Sachin Kumar produced from JC.
Sh. Sarfaraz Asif, Ld. Counsel for accused Aman @
Shaukat and Abbas @ Kumar Ali.
Sh. M. M. Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashim @
Taslim Khan @ Hasim @ Hasim Baba and Sachin @
Golu.

IO was called upon but the Naib Court has filed the request sent by the SHO stating therein that the IO Insp. Vinay Kumar Tyagi is ill, so, is unable to appear.

In view of the request sent by the SHO PS K. M. Pur, exemption from personal appearance to Sh. Vinay Kumar Tyagi, Inspector is granted for today.

Matter is fixed for consideration on charge.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State submitted that assistance of the IO is required and seeks adjournment.

In view of the submissions made by the Ld. Addl. PP, the matter stands adjourned for consideration on charge.

To come up on **10-05-2022** for consideration on charge.
IO Insp. Vinay Kumar Tyagi is called upon for the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/Delhi/29.04.2022

vkt