

IA No. 01/2022
SC No. 374/2021
State Vs. Sachin Kumar @ Mukesh Kumar @ Golu
FIR No. 351/2020
PS: Bhajanpura
U/s: 302/201/34 of IPC
& Sec. 25/27 of Arms Act

14.11.2022

Present: Sh. Amir Pasha, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the applicant
/accused Sachin Kumar @ Mukesh Kumar @ Golu.
Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
IO absented.

The matter is fixed for hearing arguments on the application for grant of bail filed by the applicant/accused Sachin Kumar @ Mukesh Kumar @ Golu.

IO was also called upon. Notice issued to the IO received back unserved, as, he is on medical rest.

Today, on calling the case, only Ld. Proxy Counsel for the applicant/accused has appeared, but, the main counsel for the applicant/accused could not appear, as, he is busy in some other court.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State seeks adjournment and submitted that IO may be called for the next date of hearing.

Accordingly, this application is ordered to be listed on **18.11.2022**. IO is called upon for the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/14.11.2022