

SC No. 374/2021
State Vs. Aman @ Shaukat & Ors.
FIR No. 351/2020
PS: Bhajanpura

11.7.2024

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Jahid and Hashim @ Hashim Baba
produced from JC.
Accused Abbas @ Kumar Ali in person on bail.
Accused Aman @ Shaukat and Sachin Kumar absent.
Sh. M. M. Khan, Ld. Counsel for all the accused
persons.

Applications for seeking exemption from personal
appearance on behalf of the accused Aman @ Shaukat and Sachin
Kumar are filed. Heard. Allowed for today only.

Charges u/s. 120-B, 302/34 of IPC, Sec. 27 of Arms Act
r/w. Sec. 34 of IPC and Sec. 174-A of IPC have been framed against
the accused Jahid S/o Anwar Ali, to which, he pleaded not guilty and
claimed trial.

Separate statement of accused Jahid has been recorded,
vide which, he had stated that he has no objection, if the testimonies
of PW-1 to PW-5 be read in evidence in the present case, as, he does
not intend to cross-examine them and thus, he has submitted that there
is no need to recall to the said witnesses for their re-examination.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 12.7.2024 for PE.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/11.7.2024