

SC NO. 374/2021
STATE VS. AMAN @ SHAUKAT & ORS.
FIR NO. 351/2020
PS: BHAJANPURA

12.07.2024

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Jahid produced in JC.

Accused Hashim @ Hashim Baba produced through
VC from JC.

Accused Abbas @ Kumar Ali in person on bail.

Accused Aman @ Shaukat and Sachin Kumar
not present.

Sh. Sarfraz Asif, Ld. Counsel for accused Aman
@ Shaukat and Abbas @ Kumar Ali.

Sh. M.M. Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Sachin
Kumar and Hashim @ Hashim Baba.

Separate applications for exemption have been
moved on behalf of accused Aman @ Shaukat and accused
Sachin Kumar. Same are allowed for today only.

Witness not present.

Let, witnesses mentioned at serial no. 1 and 8, as per
list of witnesses, be summoned along with IO and MHC(M) for
19.09.2024.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/12.07.2024