

20.12.2024

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
None for the JD.

An application for placing on record fresh address of JD is already filed on behalf of the DH on 06.12.2024, same is taken on record. Fresh address of JD is taken on record.

Issue warrants of attachment against the movable properties of the judgment debtor on filing of amended memo of parties and PF etc.

DH to appear before Ld. ACJ-East, KKD, Delhi on **27.02.2025**. Put up for reports on warrants on **21.03.2025**.

DH shall file an affidavit along with PF that there is no stay from the Higher Court on the present execution proceedings. Steps be taken within one week.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/20.12.2024