

SC NO. 374/2021
STATE VS. AMAN @ SHAUKAT & ORS.
FIR NO. 351/2020
PS: BHAJANPURA

05.08.2025

Present : Sh. Shobit, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Mohd. Jahid produced from JC.
Accused Ashim @ Taslim Khan @ Hashim @ Hashim Baba not produced in JC through VC.
Accused Sachin Kumar @ Mukesh Kumar @ Golu on bail, absent.
Accused Abbas @ Kumar Ali and Aman @ Shaukat on bail in person.
Sh. S.N. Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for accused Aman Shaukat and Abbas @ Kumar Ali.
Sh. M. M. Khan, ld. counsel for accused Ashim @ Taslim Khan @ Hashim @ Hashim Baba and Mohd. Zahid.

Notice to Process Server, who had executed the process under Section 82 of Cr.P.C. against the accused Sachin Kumar @ Mukesh Kumar @ Golu received back with the report that he is on leave today.

The case is listed for recording of statement of Process Server.

Let, fresh notice be issued to the process server, who executed the process u/s. 82 CrPC against the accused Sachin Kumar @ Mukesh Kumar @ Golu for recording his statement for **01.09.2025**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/05.08.2025