

SC No. 374/2021
State Vs. Aman @ Shaukat & Ors.
FIR No. 351/2020
PS: Bhajanpura

01.09.2025

Present: Sh. S. K. Dubey, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Aman @ Shaukat and Abbas @ Kumar Ali
in person on bail with Ld. Counsel, Sh. Sarfraj Asif.
Accused Sachin Kumar **absent**.
Accused Ashim @ Taslim and Jahid produced from
JC through V.C.
Accused Jahid produced from JC.
Sh. Shane Haider, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashim @
Taslim.

HC Gunjan is present, but, he is discharged, as he
has not executed the process u/s. 82 CrPC against accused Sachin
Kumar through publication.

In view of the above, **let fresh proclamation u/s. 82
of CrPC is ordered to be issued against this accused Sachin
Kumar and same is ordered to be published through all the modes
including the publication through two newspapers having
circulation in the area of residence of this accused, as per law.**
Copy of this order be also annexed with the notice.

Accordingly, matter stands adjourned for awaiting
the report of publication, for 10.11.2025.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/01.09.2025