

SC NO. 374/2021
STATE VS. AMAN @ SHAUKAT & ORS.
FIR NO. 351/2020
PS: BHAJANPURA

10.11.2025

Present : Sh. Yogendra Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Aman @ Shaukat and Abbas @ Kumar Ali
in person on bail.
Accused Sachin Kumar **absent**.
Accused Ashim @ Taslim produced from JC
through VC.
Accused Jahid produced from JC.
Ms. Nisha, ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Sarfraz Asif,
Ld. Counsel for Accused Aman @ Shaukat and
Abbas @ Kumar Ali.

The process under Section 82 of Cr.P.C./84 BNSS
against the Accused Sachin Kumar received back duly executed.

Along with the report, copy of the newspaper, vide
which, the publication has been effected, has also been filed.
However, neither the original newspaper has been filed, nor the
Process Server is present.

Now, notice be issued to the Process Server to
remain present along with original newspaper for **04.12.2025**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/10.11.2025