

SC NO. 374/2021
STATE VS. AMAN @ SHAUKAT & ORS.
FIR NO. 351/2020
PS: BHAJANPURA

27.03.2026

Present : Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Aman @ Shaukat and Abbas @ Kamar Ali
in person on bail.

Accused Sachin Kumar **absent**.

Accused Ashim @ Taslim produced from JC
through VC.

Accused Jahid produced from JC.

Sh. M.M. Khan, Id. counsel for accused Ashim @
Taslim through VC.

Sh. Sarfraj Asif, Ld. Counsel for Accused Aman @
Shaukat, Abbas @ Kamar Ali and Jahid.

Process Server HC Asha Ram in person.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of
accused Jahid. Same is taken on record.

Proceedings u/s 82 Cr.P.C. against accused Sachin
received back duly executed through ordinary process on
17.02.2026 and through publication in the newspaper on
26.02.2026. Separate statement of the Process Server to that
effect is recorded.

PW-7 Sh. Jamshed Akhtar Usmani has been
examined in chief, cross-examined as nil and discharged.

PW SI Rahul is present. However, he is discharged
unexamined as he is the IO of the case, who is to be examined
after examination of other witnesses.

Let, witnesses mentioned at serial no. 9 to 11, as per

list of witnesses, be summoned afresh along with IO Insp. Ram Swaroop Meena and MHC(M) for PE on **06.08.2026**.

Period of 30 days has not expired, since the execution of process through publication, now put up for consideration on the same on **30.03.2026**.

At this stage, an application for reduction of surety amount has been filed on behalf of accused Mohd. Jahid. Put up this application on **30.03.2026**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/27.03.2026