

SC No. 374/2021
State Vs. Aman @ Shaukat & Ors.
FIR No. 351/2020
PS: Bhajanpura
U/s: 302/120-B/34 IPC &
Sec. 25/27 Arms Act

30.03.2026

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sarfraj Asif, Ld. Counsel for accused Aman @
Shaukat, Abbas @ Kamar Ali and Mohd. Jahid.

The case is listed for consideration on declaration of
accused Sachin Kumar, as Proclaimed Offender.

The process u/s. 82 Cr.PC/84 BNSS has already
been received back duly executed through ordinary process on
17.02.2025 and through publication in the newspaper on
26.02.2026. Statement of Process Server has already been
recorded.

In view of report on the process u/s. 82 Cr.PC/84
BNS executed against accused Sachin Kumar, it appears that
accused Sachin Kumar is evading the process of law and is
absconding. Therefore, in view of the statement of process server
HC Asha Ram recorded on 27.03.2026 in this court regarding
execution of process u/s. 82 CrPC/84 BNS against accused
Sachin Kumar, **accused Sachin Kumar is declared as Proclaimed
Offender.**

Now, put up for PE on the date already fixed i.e.
06.08.2026.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/30.03.2026