

CNR NO. DLNE01-003651-2025
CA NO. 269/2025
STATE VS. DILSHAD

23.07.2026

Present : Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State/appellant.
Sh. Robins Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
alongwith the respondent.

The case is fixed for arguments. However, Ld. Counsel for accused has sought some time to advance arguments.

In the meantime, notice be issued to the complainant Saurabh Sharma for **10.08.2026**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/23.07.2026